

April 25, 2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza,

Dalal Street, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Mumbai – 400 001. Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Scrip Code: 517562 Mumbai - 400 051.
Scrip ID: TRIGYN Company Code: TRIGYN

Sub: <u>Undertaking as to the Company not falling under Large Entity/ Corporate as per</u> the Criteria specified by SEBI Circulars

Dear Sirs,

As per the SEBI original Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 which was modified vide Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 which is applicable to all listed entities (whose specified securities or debt securities or NCRPS are listed on SEBI recognized Stock Exchanges) towards Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities/ Large Corporate.

We undersigned hereby undertake that as on March 31, 2024, the Company is **not** falling under Large Corporate criteria as specified under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

The details as required is annexed hereto as **Annexure A**.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Trigyn Technologies Limited

Amin Bhojani
Chief Financial Of

Mukesh Tank

Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

Trigyn Technologies Limited

27 SDF-1, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 096, India.

Phone: +91-22-6140-0909 | Email: ro@trigyn.com www.trigyn.com | CIN: L72200MH1986PLC039341



Annexure A

No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Trigyn Technologies Limited
2	CIN	L72200MH1986PLC039341
3	Outstanding borrowing (Long Term Borrowing) of the Company as on March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Crores)	Nil
4 (a)	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY	[ICRA] BB- (pronounced ICRA double B minus) and upgraded the Short-Term Rating to [ICRA] A4 (pronounced ICRA A four)
4 (b)	Name of the Credit Rating Agency issuing the Credit Rating mentioned in 4(a)	ICRA Limited
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we are **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1 /P/CI R/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For Trigyn Technologies Limited

Amin Bhojani

Chief Financial Officer

Mukesh Tank

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

27 SDF-1, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 096, India.

Phone: +91-22-6140-0909 | Email: ro@trigyn.com www.trigyn.com | CIN: L72200MH1986PLC039341